TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACL International, Inc.		04/07/2009	CORPORATION: BARBADOS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACL Services Ltd.
Street Address:	1550 Alberni Street
City:	Vancouver
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V6G 1A5
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3512500	DIRECT LINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206.381.3300

Email: lowe@blacklaw.com

Correspondent Name: David A. Lowe

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACLI-2-1001

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David A. Lowe
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: Suite 4800

TRADEMARK 900133845 REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0723 OF \$40.00 3512500

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David A. Lowe			
Signature:	/David A. Lowe/			
Date:	05/12/2009			
Total Attachments: 2 source=ACLI-2-1001Assignment#page1.tif source=ACLI-2-1001Assignment#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0724

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **ACL INTERNATIONAL INC.** ("ASSIGNOR"), a Barbados corporation with a place of business at Braemar Court, Suite 200, Deighton Road, St. Michael, Barbados, W.I., owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark DIRECT LINK in the United States and Canada, including U.S. Registration No. 3,512,500 and Canada Registration No. TMA682,809 (collectively, "the Trademarks")

ACL SERVICES LTD. ("ASSIGNEE"), a British Columbia corporation having offices at 1550 Alberni Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada, V6G 1A5, desires to own ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in all countries throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR, through its officers and directors, will, without further consideration, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR and its officers and directors respecting the Trademarks and execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect ASSIGNEE'S title in and to the Trademarks, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper trademark protection for the Trademarks in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, **ACL INTERNATIONAL INC.** has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Witness:	ACL INTERNATIONAL INC.
Judy PRESCOD	S.C. Gear
Name	Per: Stephen Greaves, Director
BROOMES GAP, ARTHUR SEAT	Date: April 07, 2009
ST. THOMPS Address	
Adminsostrative Assistant	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0725

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

I, Harald Will, of **ACL SERVICES LTD.**, hereby formally accept transfer of the rights in connection with the trademark DIRECT LINK in the United States and Canada, including U.S. Registration No. 3,512,500 and Canada Registration No. TMA682,809 in confirmation of the assignment executed on behalf of **ACL INTERNATIONAL INC**.

ACL SERVICES LTD.

Signature:

Typed Name, Title: Harald Will, President & CEO

Date: <u>APRIL 15, 2009</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 003985 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 05/12/2009